
Milwaukee County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-797 Name: Kletzsch Park Dam Passive Review Rpt

Status:Type: Passive Review Approved

File created: In control:11/27/2017 County Clerk's Office

On agenda: Final action: 12/11/2017

Title: 2017 Adopted Capital Project WP548-Kletzsch Park Dam: From the Director, Architecture,
Engineering, and Environmental Services Section, Facilities Management Division, Department of
Administrative Services, submitting a passive review contract amendment with Interfluve, increasing
the existing contract by $127,560, from $79,925 to an amount not-to-exceed $207,485, for Phases 2
and 3 of the project, to include completing the final design development, construction documents, and
specifications for all elements of the project, and bidding and construction oversight.  (PASSIVE
REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-797 REPORT, 2. 17-797 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 17-797 ATTACHMENTS (11/29/17)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

DISCUSSED WITH NO ACTION TAKEN,
APPROVED

Finance and Audit Committee12/11/2017 1

REFERREDBoard Chairman11/27/2017 1

2017 Adopted Capital Project WP548-Kletzsch Park Dam: From the Director, Architecture,
Engineering, and Environmental Services Section, Facilities Management Division, Department of
Administrative Services, submitting a passive review contract amendment with Interfluve, increasing
the existing contract by $127,560, from $79,925 to an amount not-to-exceed $207,485, for Phases 2
and 3 of the project, to include completing the final design development, construction documents,
and specifications for all elements of the project, and bidding and construction oversight. (PASSIVE
REVIEW; INFORMATIONAL ONLY UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE COMMITTEE)

Milwaukee County Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

